
Picture English Ref Français

Main Frames FRP (2pcs) 808001 Flancs principaux FRP (2pcs)

Engine mount 808002 Support moteur

Main mast bearing block + tube 808003 Supports rlts mat principal + Tube

Servos support (2pcs) 808004 Supports servos (2pcs)

Torque tube transm plastic block 808005 Carter de transmission Torque Tube

Secondary tansm shaft bearing supp 808006 Sup rlt axe transmission secondaire

Tail boom mount 808007 Support poutre de queue

Bearing 6x12x14 (2pcs) 808008 Roulement 6x12x4 (2pcs)

Bearing 8x16x5 (2pcs) 808009 Roulement 8x16x5 (2pcs)

Bearing 5x10x4 (2pcs) 808010 Roulement 5x10x4 (2pcs)

Bearing 6x10x3 (2pcs) 808012 Roulement 6x10x3 (2pcs)

Bearing 5x9x3 (2pcs) 808014 Roulement 5x9x3 (2pcs)

Thrust bearing 3x8x3.4 (2pcs) 808017 Roulement 3x8x3.4 (pied pale AC) 2p

Thrust bearing 5x12x4 (2pcs) 808018 Roulement 5x12x4 (pied pale) (2pcs)

Flanged bearing 3x6x2.5 (2pcs) 808020 Roulement épaulé 3x6x2.5 (2pcs)

One way bearing 6x10x12 808021 Roue libre 6x10x12 (1pc)

One way shaft Torque tube 808022 Axe transmission roue libre

Conical gear (2pcs) 808023 Pignon conique (2pcs)

Torque tube conical gear (2pcs) 808024 Pignon conique Torque Tube (2pcs)

Metal gear + M3x3 screw 808026 Pignon métal + vis hex M3x3 (1pc)

Main pulley 808027 Poulie principale (1pc)

Torque tube spacer 808028 Entretoise axe Torque Tube

Main shaft (2pcs) 808029 Mât rotor principal (2pcs)

Excellium Series Spare part list



Main gear 808030 Couronne principale

Cross shaft adapter (2 pcs) 808031 Cross adapter (2pcs)

Battery mount 808032 Support batterie (1pc)

Landing gear supports 808033 Supports train d'atterrissage

L shape gyro support mount (2pcs) 808034 Cornière platine gyro (2 pcs)

Gyro support 808035 Platine gyroscope

Frame alu reinforcement (back) 808036 Renfort alu chassis

Motor pulley 26T 808037 Poulie moteur 26T

Tail boom 808040 Tube de queue

Tail gearbox + vertical fin mount 808041 Carter AC+support dérive verticale

Tail gearbox side panels 808042 Flasques carter AC

Tail shaft (2pcs) 808043 Axe Anticouple (2pcs)

Tail gearbox conical gear + pin 808044 Pignon conique carter AC + pin

Tail gearbox panels spacer (2pcs) 808045 Entretoise flasques carter AC (2pc)

Copper spacer 808046 Entretoise laiton longue

Tail pitch slider insert (2pcs) 808047 Insert laiton glisseur AC (2pcs)

Tail pitch slider body (2pcs) 808048 Glisseur anticouple (2pcs)

One way spacer 808049 Entretoise alu roue libre

Tail pitch control arms 808050 Fourche de commande AC + bielettes

Tail hub (2pcs) 808051 Hub AC (2pcs)



Tail blade grip (2pcs) 808052 Pied de pale AC (2pcs)

Alu ball (21pcs) 808053 Boule alu (21pcs)

Tail pitch lever (2) 808054 Levier de renvoi AC (2 pcs)

Alu spacer 808055 Entretoise alu

Main shaft stop washer (2pcs) 808056 Bague d'arrêt mat principal (2pcs)

Main rotor housing 808057 Rotor principal (pièce centrale)

Washout slider 808058 Glisseur de washout

Swashplate 808059 Plateau cyclique alu

Swashplate central ball maint kit 808060 Kit maintenance artic plat cyclique

O-ring (soft) (4) 808061 Joints toriques (soft) (4 pcs)

Feathering shaft 808062 Axe de pied de pale

Flybar pivot 808063 Pivot de barre de bell

Flybar cage 808064 Cadre de barre de bell A

Copper insert (2pcs) 808065 Insert laiton (2pcs)

Metal washer (2pcs) 808066 Rondelle metal rotor principal (2p)

Fins set 808067 Set dérives



Tail servo support 808068 Support de platine servo AC

Tail pitch rod guide (2pcs) 808069 Guide de commande AC (2pcs)

Copper spacer (4pcs) 808070 Entretoise laiton (4pcs)

Main blade grip (2pcs) 808071 Pied de pale principal (2pcs)

Main grip bearing spacer (2pcs) 808072 Entretoise de calage roulement (2p)

Main grip control lever (2pcs) 808073 Levier de commande pied de pale 2p

Washout lever (2pcs) 808074 Levier de washout (2pcs)

Washout radius arm (2pcs) 808075 Levier coudé washout (2pcs)

Pitch mixer arm (2pcs) 808076 Levier de mixage pas (2pcs)

Alu spacer (2pcs) 808077 Entretoise alu (2pcs)

Swash guide set 808078 Guide de plateau cyclique

Short rod end (20) 808079 Chape plastique (20 pcs)

Tail pitch control rod 808080 Tringle AC

Motor timing belt (2) 808081 Courroie moteur (2 pcs)

Fly bar 808082 Barre de Bell

Flybar paddle (2pcs) 808083 Palette de Bell (2pcs)

Tail blades (2pcs) 808084 Pale AC (2pcs)

Torque tube 808085 Tube de transmission AC complet



Tail boom reinforcement struts (2p) 808086 Haubans poutre de queue (2pcs)

Rod set A (2pcs) 808087 Tringlerie A (2pcs)

Rod set B (2pcs) 808088 Tringlerie B (2pcs)

Rod set C (2pcs) 808089 Tringlerie C (2pcs)

Rod set D (3pcs) 808090 Tringlerie D (3pcs)

Rotor button 808091 Chapeau rotor

Speciality washer (20pcs) 808093 Entretoise pour vis chassis (20pcs)

Washer 2x0.5 (10pcs) 808099 Rondelle 2 x 0.5 (10pcs)

Washer 3x4.5x0.5 (5pcs) 808104 Rondelle 3x4.5x0.5 (5pcs)

Washer 3x8x0.5 (5pcs) 808112 Rondelle 3x8x0.5 (5pcs)

Canopy strut (2pcs) 808118 Support de bulle (2pcs)

Canopy grommets 808119 Insert caoutchouc bulle

Fiberglass canopy 808120 Bulle fibre peinte et vernie

LG canopy support 808121 Support bulle trains

Landing gear set 808122 Set trains d'atterrissage

Washer 5x18x0.5 (4pcs) 808124 Rondelle 5x18x0.5 (4pcs)

Front alu reinforcement 808125 Renfort chassis avant alu

Torque tube guide set (2 pc) 808126 Set de guidage axe trans. AC (2 pc)

Torque tube female adapter (2 pc) 808127 Noix de transmission femelle (2 pc)

Main frames (2pcs) 808220 Flancs principaux (2pcs)

Swashplate guide 808221 Guide de plateau cyclique

Front fuselage retainer 808222 Fixation fuselage partie avant



Alu spacer 808223 Entretoise aluminium

Tail boom mount 808224 Support de poutre de queue

Motor mount 808225 Support moteur

Speciality washer (6pcs) 808226 Entretoise aluminium (6pcs)

Main mast block A 808227 Bloc alu mat principal A

Main mast block B 808228 Bloc alu mat principal B

Main mast block C 808229 Bloc alu mat principal C

Aluminium servo tube (hlder) 808230 Tube support servos alu

Belt guide pulleys support 808231 Support poulies de guidage courroie

Bearing 2x2x2.5 (2pcs) 808232 Roulement 2x2x2.5 (2pcs)

Tail servo alu support 808233 Support servo AC alu

Swash servo supports (2pcs) 808234 Support servo cyclique (2pcs)

One way bearing housing 808235 Support alu roue libre

Main gear (2pcs) 808236 Couronne principale 140 dents 2pcs

One way bearing 4x8x6 808237 Roue libre 4x8x6 (1pc)

Bearing 4x8x3 (2pcs) 808238 Roulement 4x8x3 (2pcs)

Motor gear (12T) 808239 Pignon moteur 12 dents

Main pulley (40T) 808240 Poulie principale 40 dents

Tail belt 358 MXL 808241 Courroie 358 MXL

Tailm boom 276 mm 808242 Tube de queue 276mm

Oring for tail boom 11x15x2 808243 Joint torique pour poutre de queue

Aluminium swashplate 808244 Plateau cyclique aluminium complet

Alu balls 3.5x3 (14pcs) 808245 Boules alu (14pcs)



Alu balls (thraeded) 4x6 (2pcs) 808246 Boule alu filetées (2pcs)

Flanged bearing 10x15x4 808248 Roulement épaulé 10x15x4

Stop washer 808249 Bague d'arrêt

Main mast 808250 Mat rotor principal

Flanged spacer 808251 Entretoise alu épaulée

Washer 2.5x12x1 808252 Rondelle 2.5x12x1

Tail gearbox 808253 Carter AC

Tail pulley/shaft/pin 808254 Poulie + axe + goupille AC

Tail pitch lever 808257 Levier de renvoi AC

Washer 2x3.7x0.5 (9pcs) 808258 Rondelle 2x3.7x0.5 (9pcs)

Washer 2x7x0.5 (3pcs) 808259 Rondelle 2x7x0.3 (3pcs)

Tail pitch slider set 808260 Pitch slider AC

Tail hub 808261 Hub AC

Tail blade grip (2pcs) 808262 Pied de pale AC (2pcs)

Alu spacer (2pcs) 808263 Entretoise aluminium (2pcs)

Tail blade (2pcs) 808264 Pales AC (2pcs)

Washout slider 808265 Glisseur de washout

Radius arm (2pcs) 808266 Levier de washout coudé (2pcs)

Washout lever (2pcs) 808267 Bras de washout (2pcs)

Flanged bearing 2x5x2.3 (2pcs) 808268 Roulement épaulé 2x5x2.3 (2pcs)

Washout lever alu ball (2pcs) 808269 Boule alu déportée (2pcs)



Pin (2pcs) 808270 Goupille (2pcs)

Rod A 1.3x36mm (swash) (3pcs) 808271 Tringlerie A 1.3x36mm cyclique (3p)

Plastic rod end 3.5x12.5 (6pcs) 808272 Chape plastique 3.5x12.5mm (6pcs)

Rod B 1.3x33mm (2pcs) 808273 Tringlerie B 1.3x33mm (2pcs)

Plastic rod end 3.5x15mm (14pcs) 808274 Chape plastique 3.5x15mm (14pcs)

Rod C 1.3x48mm (2pcs) 808275 Tringlerie C 1.3x48mm (2pcs)

Rod D 1.3x12mm (2pcs) 808276 Tringlerie D 1.3x12mm (2pcs)

Tail rod 808277 Tringle commande AC

Main blade grip (2pcs) 808278 Pied de pale principal (2pcs)

Copper spacer (2pcs) 808279 Entrtoise lauton (2pcs)

Main hub central part 808280 Hub principal alu

Main hub balancing part 808281 Balancier de rotor principal alu

Feathering shaft (2pcs) 808282 Axe de pied de pale (2pcs)

Dampening washer (2pcs) 808283 Clavette amortissement alu (2pcs)

Dampening O-ring (2pcs) 808284 Joint torique amortissemen alu (2p)

Coper insert (2pcs) 808285 Insert laiton (2pcs)

Alu head button 808286 Chapeau de rotor alu

Main blade grip levers (2pcs) 808287 Leviers pied de pale principal (2p)

Main hub base for washout guide pin 808288 Embase hub prinipal (guide)

Washout guiding pins (2pcs) 808289 Goupille de guidage (2pcs)

Flybar pivot 808290 Pivot de barre de bell

Bearing 2x5x1.5 (2pcs) 808291 Roulement 2x5x1.5 (2pcs)

Pitch mixing lever (2pcs) 808292 Levier mixage (2pcs)

Bearing 3x6x2.5 (2pcs) 808293 Roulement 3x6x2.5 (2pcs)

Aluminium flybar cage 808294 Cadre de barre de bell alu

Flybar 808295 Barre de bell

Flybar paddle (2pcs) 808296 Palettes de bell (2pcs)

Flybar paddle insert 808297 Insert fixation palette de bell

Flybar weight 808298 Poids pour barre de bell



LLG extensions supports (2pcs) 808299 Longerons pour extensions (2pcs)

LG extensions 808300 Extension trains

Frame reinforcements 808301 Renforts chassis

Chassis base frame 808302 Platine inférieur chassis

Skid supports 808303 Supports de trains

Landing skids 808304 Pattins d'atterrissage

Lg mounts 808305 Fixation patins

Wood main blades 227mm 808306 Pales principales bois 227mm

Alu spacer 2x4x5 (2pcs) 808307 Entretoise alu 2x4x5 (2pcs)

Washer 2x12x0.5 (4pcs) 808308 Rondelle 2x12x0.5 (4pcs)

Alu insert for fuselage mount (2p) 808309 Insert fixation bulle inférieurs 2p

Fuselage (front) 808310 Fuselage partie avant

Fuselage (back) 808311 Fuselage partie arrière

Fuselage (pods) 808312 Pods armement

Fuselage (fin) 808313 Dérive

Hex screw M2x6 (10pcs) 808900 Vis hex M2 x 6 (10pcs)

Hex screw M2x8 (10pcs) 808901 Vis BTR M2x8 (10pcs)

Hex screw M2x10 (10pcs) 808902 Vis hex M2 x 10 (10pcs)

Hex screw M2x12 (5pcs) 808903 Vis BTR M2x12 (5pcs)



Screw M2x14 (5pcs) 808904 Vis M2 x 14 (5pcs)

Hex screw M2x6 (10pcs) 808905 Vis BTR M2x6 (10pcs)

Plastic screws M2x6.5 (10pcs) 808911 Vis plastique M2 x 6.5 (10pcs)

Screw M2x8 (5pcs) 808914 Vis plastique M2 x 8 (5pcs)

Hex screw M2.5x5 (10pcs) 808925 Vis BTR M2.5 x 5 (10pcs)

Hex screw M2.5x6 (10pcs) 808926 Vis BTR M2.5x6 (10pcs)

Hex screw M2.5x8 (10pcs) 808927 Vis BTR M2.5 x 8 (10pcs)

Hex screw M2.5x16 (5pcs) 808930 Vis BTR M2.5 x 16 (5pcs)

Hex screw M3x8 (10pcs) 808934 Vis BTR M3 x 8 (10pcs)

Hex screw M3x10 (5pcs) 808935 Vis BTR M3 x 10 (5pcs)

Hex screw M3x20 (5pcs) 808936 Vis BTR M3x20 (5pcs)

Lock nut M2 (5pcs) 808940 Ecrou Nylstop M2 (5pcs)

Nut M2.5 (5pcs) 808941 Ecrou M2.5 (5pcs)

Lock nut M3 (5pcs) 808942 Ecrou Nylstop M3 (5pcs)

Screw M2x8 (levers) (5pcs) 808944 Vis leviers M2 x 8 (5pcs)

Screw M2x18 (5pcs) 808947 Vis M2 x 18 (5pcs)

Hex screw M3x14 (5pcs) 808949 Vis M3 x 14 (5pcs)

Hex screw M3x20(5pcs) 808951 Vis M3 x 20 (5pcs)

Self tapping screw 2x5 (10pcs) 808952 Vis plast 2x5 (10pcs)

Self tapping screw 2x7 (10pcs) 808953 Vis plast 2x7 (10pcs)

Screw M2x4 (10pcs) 808956 Vis M2x4 (10pcs)

Screw M2x6 (10pcs) 808957 Vis M2x6 (10pcs)

Screw M2x8 (10pcs) 808958 Vis M2x8 (10pcs)

Screw M2x10 (10pcs) 808960 Vis M2x10 (10pcs)

M2x5 self tapping screw (10pcs) 808963 Vis 2x5 (10pcs)

Self tapping screw M2x6 (10pcs) 808964 Vis 2x6 (10pcs)

M3x3 hex (10pcs) 808970 Vis M3x3 (10pcs)


